## Privacy Policy for <a href="https://pricemates.net">https://pricemates.net</a>

Effective Date: 1st August 2023

Thank you for choosing our service! This Privacy Policy outlines how we handle and protect your information when you use OAuth authentication services to access our platform. By using our service and agreeing to this Privacy Policy, you consent to the practices described below.

#### Information Collected via OAuth Authentication:

We utilize OAuth authentication services to authenticate and authorize users on our platform. When you log in or sign up using OAuth, we collect the following information from the OAuth provider (e.g., Google, Facebook, Twitter, etc.):

Your email address: We collect your email address from the OAuth provider to uniquely identify you and provide access to our service.

Use of Collected Information:

The sole purpose of collecting your email address through OAuth authentication is to grant you access to our platform and provide a personalized experience. We do not use this email address for any other purpose, such as marketing or sharing it with third parties.

## Storage of Information:

We do not store any personal data collected through OAuth authentication other than your email address. Your email address is securely stored in our database solely for the purpose of authentication and access management. We do not store any other personal information retrieved from the OAuth provider.

#### Third-Party Access:

We do not share, sell, rent, or otherwise provide your email address or any other personal data collected through OAuth authentication to any third parties.

## Data Security:

We take data security seriously and have implemented appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your email address and ensure it is not misused, lost, or accessed by unauthorized individuals.

#### Data Retention:

We retain your email address for as long as you maintain an active account with us. If you decide to delete your account, we will promptly delete your email address from our systems, except to the extent necessary to comply with legal obligations.

### Cookies and Tracking:

We do not use cookies or any tracking mechanisms to collect additional data about you through OAuth authentication.

# Changes to Privacy Policy:

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the updated Privacy Policy on our website.

### Contact Information:

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at [Insert Contact Email].

By using OAuth authentication to access our platform, you agree to this Privacy Policy and the terms and conditions of our service.

Thank you for trusting Pricemates with your information.